

## Village of Lombard

Village Hall 255 East Wilson Ave. Lombard, IL 60148 villageoflombard.org

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 190089 Version: 2 Name:

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 1/29/2019 In control: Village Board of Trustees

On agenda: Final action: 3/7/2019

Title: Text Amendments to Section 150.301 et. seq. of Village Code and Policy Review - Driveways

The Board of Building Appeals (BOBA) recommends approval of the proposed text amendments to

Village Code design specifications and safety standards for driveways. (DISTRICTS - ALL)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: , , ,

| Date      | Ver. | Action By                 | Action                   | Result |
|-----------|------|---------------------------|--------------------------|--------|
| 3/7/2019  | 2    | Village Board of Trustees | passed on second reading | Pass   |
| 2/21/2019 | 2    | Village Board of Trustees | passed on first reading  | Pass   |
| 2/6/2019  | 1    | Board of Building Appeals |                          |        |

**Text Amendments to Section 150.301 et. seq. of Village Code and Policy Review - Driveways** The Board of Building Appeals (BOBA) recommends approval of the proposed text amendments to Village Code design specifications and safety standards for driveways. (DISTRICTS - ALL) [Enter body here.]